Hoosier [

RACING TIRE

J/ RACING EQUIPMENT

SUPER TOUR

Gateway Hoosier Super Tour

Group 3 FA,FC,FE2,FX,P1,P2 WWTR at Gateway 1.600 miles
Grp 3 FA,FC,FE2,FX,P1,P2 Qual 2 5/31/2020-08:50 .
Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:49:51
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd §1Tm $2Tm S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm
1 8:51:19.899 1:22.822 31.580 16.575
(30) James P. Wright 2 8:52:25.180 1:05.281 128859 20.689 28.142 16.450
T 85133497 T:79.010 3T49% 12809 3 8:53:29.418 1:04.238 128677 20.255 27.481 16.502
2 8:52:33.090 59.509 146.882 18.848 25.983 14.768 4 8:54:34.018 1:04.600 129590 19.399 28.667 16.534
3 8:53:31.172 58.082 145.944 17.818 25.758 14.506 5 8:55:36.211 1:02.193 129.958 18.821 26.870 16.502
4 8:54:30.108 58.936 147.119 18.004 26.355 14577 6 8:56:40.293 1:04.082 125668 20.566 26.887 16.629
5 8:55:28.495 58.387 147.119 17.563 26.360 14.464 7 8:57:42.178 1:01.885 128.859 18.682 26.685 16.518
p6 8:56:43.978 1:15483 148.073 18.473 29.734 8 8:58:44.082 1:01.904 128677 18.736 26.618 16.550
9 8:59:45.724 1:01.642 128677 18.519 26.624 16.499
(42) Bill Johnson 10 9:00:47.121 1:01.397 128.859 18.523 26.427 16.447
T 85134674 1217524 37789 15.973 11 9:01:48.953 1:01.832 129.406 18.733 26.592 16.507
2 8:52:37.814 1:03.140 134.949 19.387 28.281 15.472 12 9:02:50.478 1:01.525 129.041 18.543 26.421 16.561
3 8:53:38.020 1:00.206 137.385 18.136 26.580 15.490 13 9:03:52.009 1:01.531 129223 18.441 26.584 16.506
4 8:54:37.139 59.119 137.385 17.917 25.715 15.487 14 9:04:53.556 1:01.547 129.041 18.516 26.480 16.551
5 8:55:36.826 59.687 137.799 17.832 25910 15.945
p6 8:56:58.574 1:21.748 103.701 21.787 28.160 (19) Fred Michael
T 85140464 1:40.362 36.145 27.706
(45) Thomas W Burt p2 8:53:37.044 1:47.580 73.147 30.593 38.750
T 851.20.267 T28317 32.170 T7.061
8:52:25.471 1:05.204 103.116 21.712 28.168 15.324
3 8:53:27.610 1:02.139 139695 19.143 27.593 15.403
4 8:54:28.586 1:00.976 138216 18.777 26.880 15.319
5 8:55:29.155 1:00569 138.846 18.536 26.649 15.384
6 8:56:33.425 1:04.270 140.772 18.351 30.572 15.347
7 8:57:33.651 1:00.226 138.846 18.493 26.495 15.238
8 8:58:38.373 1:04.722 139695 20.789 28.431 15.502
9 8:59:38.300 59.927 138007 18.432 26.302 15.193
10 9:00:43.851 1:05.551 138425 21.474 28.764 15313
1 9:01:43.963 1:00.112 138425 18.272 26.578 15.262
12 9:02:44.047 1:00.084 138.846 18.224 26.516 15.344
13 9:03:44.157 1:00.110 139.058 18.435 26.341 15.334
14 9:04:43.733 59.576 138.846 18.085 26.152 15.339
p15 9:06:15.714 1:31.981 138846 21.557 30513
(37) Amy Hollowell
T 85119470 126203 32.059 T6.676
2 8:52:23.238 1:03.768 131.834 20.539 28.027 15.202
3 8:53:24.843 1:01.605 138.846 19.400 27.092 15.113
4 8:54:25.963 1:01.120 138.846 19.110 26.900 15.110
5 8:55:27.083 1:01.120 139.482 19.086 26.872 15.162
6 8:56:32.034 1:04.951 139.482 19.238 30.537 15.176
7 8:57:33.279 1:01.245 139270 19.094 26.610 15.541
8 8:58:34.304 1:01.025 138.846 18.921 26.994 15.110
9 8:59:35.149 1:00.845 139.058 19.018 26.794 15.033
10 9:00:35.574 1:00425 139695 18.807 26.554 15.064
11 9:01:36.000 1:00.426 139.909 18.951 26.468 15.007
12 9:02:36.636 1:00.636 140124 18.940 26.643 15.053
13 9:03:37.059 1:00.423 139.909 18.756 26.590 15.077
14 9:04:37.007 59.948 140.124 18.735 26.199 15.014
15 9:05:37.614 1:00.607 140.124 19.063 26.470 15.074
(9) Gabe Fehribach
T 851.31.087 126818 31087 7923
2 8:52:42.258 1:10271 126539 21.157 32.426 16.688
3 8:53:46.621 1:04.363 132407 19.528 29.219 15.616
4 8:54:49.215 1:02594 136.156 19.104 27.977 15513
5 8:5551.853 1:02.638 136.359 19.235 27.905 15.498
6 8:56:54.452 1:02599 136.768 19.333 27.718 15.548
7 8:57:56.201 1:01.749 136563 18.961 27.274 15514
8 8:58:57.880 1:01.679 136.768 18.800 27.428 15.451
9 8:59:59.713 1:01.833 136.359 19.215 27.214 15.404
10 9:01:01.091 1:01.378 136.768 18.751 27.203 15.424
11 9:02:02.631 1:01.540 137.592 19.016 27.11 15413
12 9:03:03.807 1:01.176 137.799 18.626 27.077 15473
13 9:04:04.880 1:01.073 137178 18.498 26.960 15615
14 9:05:05.813 1:00.933 137.178 18.583 27.007 15.343
(91) Grant Palmer
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